FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	REC	08-13-2	001	1EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				НВО-37
To the Honorable Comm	ission of Patent	1018092	(# (1818 a))); (==)	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying part	ty(ies):	1010032		address of receiving party(ies)
Craig D. Cuttr Robert M. Zitt	ner <b>9-</b> 0	(0-0)	Name: <u>Ti</u>	me Warner Entertainment
			Com	npany, L.P.
			Internal Addre	ess:
Additional name(s) of conveying p	party(ies) attached?	Yes 🝱 No		5 %
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Addres	ss: <u>75 Rockefeller Plaza</u>
Assignment	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			City: <u>New</u>	York State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: 10019
Execution Date(s): July 27, 2001			Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 📓 No
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):	1	M.H "	
If this document is being fi	iled together with a n	new application, the ex	ecution date of ti	he application is:
A Detent Application N	lo (o)	1	D. Detect	N. ( )
A. Patent Application N	09/833 <b>,</b> 03	12	B. Patent I	N0.(\$)
	09/633,03	1		
	Addition	nol numbero ottocked	. □ V ■ N	
5 Name and address of parts		nal numbers attached		
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou	y to whom correspor			of applications and patents involved:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	y to whom correspor uld be mailed:	ndence 6.	Total number	
concerning document shou	y to whom correspor uld be mailed:	ndence 6.	Total number	of applications and patents involved:
Name: Garr	y to whom correspor uld be mailed:	ndence 6.	Total number  Total fee (37 to 18 Enclosed	of applications and patents involved:
Name: Garr	y to whom corresporuld be mailed:  TY J. Tuma  H & NEAVE  h Floor	7.	Total number  Total fee (37 to 18 Enclosed	of applications and patents involved:  1  CFR 3.41)\$40.00  y authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be concerned as a concerning document should be concerned as a concerning document should be concerning to concerning document should be concerning to concerning the concerning to concerning the concerning to concerning the concerning to concerning the concerning	y to whom corresporuld be mailed:  TY J. Tuma  H & NEAVE  h Floor  Evenue of the	7. Americas 8.	Total number  Total fee (37)  Enclosed  Deficiency	of applications and patents involved:  1  CFR 3.41)\$\$\\\ 40.00  y authorized to be charged to deposit account number:
Name: Garr Internal Address: FISI 50t Street Address: 1251 A	y to whom corresporuld be mailed:  TY J. Tuma  H & NEAVE  h Floor  Evenue of the	7. Americas 8.	Total number  Total fee (37 c)  Enclosed  Deficiency  Deposit accounts  06-107	of applications and patents involved:  1  CFR 3.41)\$\$\\\ 40.00  y authorized to be charged to deposit account number:
Name: Garr Internal Address: FISI 50t Street Address: 1251 A	y to whom corresporuld be mailed:  TY J. Tuma  H & NEAVE  h Floor  Evenue of the	7. Americas 8.	Total number  Total fee (37 to a continue of the continue of t	of applications and patents involved:  CFR 3.41)\$\$\\\\40.00\$  y authorized to be charged to deposit account number:
Name:	y to whom correspond be mailed:  TY J. Tuma  H & NEAVE  h Floor  Avenue of the state: NY ZIP: 10	Americas 8.  DO NOT USE THIS	Total number  Total fee (37 of the content of the c	of applications and patents involved:  CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  y authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  corpy of this page if paying by deposit account)  correct and any attached copy is a true  August 1, 2001
Name:	y to whom correspond be mailed:  TY J. Tuma  H & NEAVE  h Floor  Avenue of the state: NY ZIP: 10	Americas 8.  DO NOT USE THIS	Total number  Total fee (37 of the content of the c	of applications and patents involved:  1  CFR 3.41)\$40.00  y authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  5  e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  correct and any attached copy is a true
Internal Address:	y to whom correspond be mailed:  Y J. Tuma  H & NEAVE  h Floor  Evenue of the state: NY ZIP: 10  C. Jedge and belief, the sument.	Americas 8.  DO NOT USE THIS	Total number  Total fee (37 to a continue)  Enclosed  Deficiency  Deposit accout  06-107:  (Attach duplicate  SPACE	of applications and patents involved:  1  CFR 3.41)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Craig D. Cuttner and Robert M.

Zitter, residing respectively at 19 Ludlow Manor, Norwalk,

Connecticut 06855, and at 41 East Lane, Stamford,

Connecticut 06905, have made an invention in:

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same being executed by us on even date herewith and having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 11, 2001 as Application No. 09/833,033; and

WHEREAS, TIME WARNER ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY, L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 75 Rockefeller Plaza, New York, NY 10019, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said TIME WARNER ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY, L.P., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and

divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said TIME WARNER ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY, L.P., as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date indicated hereinafter:

7/Ulla1

Date

Craig D. Cuttner

7/27/01 Date

Robert M. Zitter

STATE OF NEW YORK ) : ss.:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	ā.
voluntary act and deed, and therein set forth.	This signature and that he the above instrument as his for the uses and purposes
	The Market State
	Notary Public
(Notarial seal)	My Commission Expires:
	Serina A. Rinaldi Notary Public, State of New York No. 01RI5036615 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires Dec. 5, 20 12
STATE OF NEW YORK ) : ss.:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
On this day of Robert M. Zitter personally acknowledged the above to be signed, sealed and delivered voluntary act and deed, and therein set forth.	e his signature and that he I the above instrument as his
	Notary Public
(Notarial seal)	My Commission Expires:
	Sering A. Pinaldi Notary Public, Seate of Mass York No. 01Resolution Qualified in West Lance Charty Commission Expires Occ. 5, 202.5.

**RECORDED: 08/06/2001**